We are six years  old.

 

How old is  your cat? 

It is three months  old.

Name: Kitty

Birthday: 2007/9/20

2. 「how tall...」詢問「身高」

How tall + is / are / am + 主詞?

主詞 + is / am / are + 數字 + centimeters/cm tall.

例 A: How tall are you?  你多高呢？

B: I am one hundred and eighty-three centimeters tall.  我 183公分高。 

Practice C  依圖示，填入正確的答案。

 

(Mike)

155cm

How tall  is Mike?  

He is one hundred and fifty-five  centimeters tall. 

 

(you)

183cm

How tall are you ? 

I am one hundred and eighty-three centimeters  tall.

1-3 助動詞 can 的基本句型
說明 助動詞 can，雖然中文翻譯成「能、能夠、可以」，但意義上有差別。

1. 表示有能力

例 Lisa can drive now.  Lisa 現在會開車了。 

Today
2007

20
THU

12
月

2. 表示可能會

例 I think you can make it.  我認為你會成功。

3. 表示允許

例 You can go home now.  你現在可以回家了。

肯定句句型